
PACIFIC RACING ASSOCIATION 
 

September 6, 2006  
 
 
 

RULING NO. 6 
 

Assistant Starter JAMES RANDALL COPE is hereby suspended one 

hundred eighty (180) days (September 11, 2006 through March  9, 2007) for 

violation of California Horse Racing Board rules 1481 (b) (4) (Occupational 

Licenses and Fees), 1594 (Registration Certificates to Reflect Correct 

Ownership), 1902 (c) (Conduct Detrimental to Horse Racing) and pursuant to 

1900 (Grounds for Suspension or Revocation) and 1489 (j) (Grounds for 

Denial or Refusal of License). 

 
During the term of suspension, all licenses and license privileges of JAMES 

RANDALL COPE are suspended and pursuant to California Horse Racing 

Board rule #1528 (Jurisdiction of Stewards), he is denied access to all 

premises in this jurisdiction. 

 
  
 
CHRB:  251101/09-07 
CASE:  06GG068 

 
 
 


